

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 346 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 26618 & 26619 OF 2013, 1036,
1037, 1038 of 2014

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP, exemption from filing certified copy, stay and exemption from filing official translation)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA	...PETITIONER
VERSUS	
PAPPU SURESH SALVE	...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 10th January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Issue notice on delay as well as on the special leave petition returnable after four weeks.”

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the respondent State through registered A.D. Post.

It is submitted that Neither A.D. Card nor unserved envelop containing show cause notice has been received back in the registry so far. Hence, Service of show cause notice is not yet complete in the matter.

As returnable notice was issued, the matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 27th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Advocate

C3/km

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR