

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).346/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2010 in SC No.47/2004,CC No.3/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAPPU SURESH SALVE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AGA,SOM

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after service is complete.

|(Vishal Anand)

|Court Master

| |(Indu Pokhriyal)

| |Court Master

|

|