

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 346/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2010 in CC No. 3/2008 13/04/2010 in SC No. 47/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAPPU SURESH SALVE
(Office Report for Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar, Adv.
For Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite granting adequate opportunity, no steps were taken to serve the sole-respondent. The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER